
BCSA Judges Panel – March 2022 
 
 
Major Award Judges 
Name  Phone Society Address School Prom Ethics  Email 
*Glassenbury Peter 0409288710 PPBS PO Box 1260 Ardrossan 5571 1993  29 Nov 07 pglassen@bigpond.com 
Jeffries Larry 8636 2534 PPBS 21 Frith Road, Crystal Brook 5523  2002 06 Nov 07 jeffers2@bigpond.com 
Kakoschke Kelwyn 8278 3514 BSSA 12 Chitunga Rd, Eden Hills 5050   16 Feb 04 None 
Loveridge Malcolm 8825 3939 BSSA 38 Marine Parade Moonta Bay 5558   29 Jun 08 mjloveridge@bigpond.com 
Marshall Ian 0413257495 NEBS 108 O.G. Road, Klemzig 5087 1998 2008 22 Jul 07 ianlmarshall68@gmail.com 
*Mulley John 8331 0097 NEBS 13 Dunkley Ave, Firle 5070 1998 2006  23 Jul 07 jmulley@bigpond.net.au 
Murphy Kerry 8270 8284 BSSA 284 Ackland Hill Rd, Coromandel East 5157  2003 03 Nov 07 Kerrymurphy@ozemail.com.au 
*Reardon Shiralee 0427095566 NEBS 5 Canberra St, Para Hills 5096   21 Jul 07 sreardon@salisbury.sa.gov.au 
Rice John 8380 9045 NEBS 21 Gawler River Rd, Two Wells 5501   16 Feb 04 merriwick@bigpond.com 
Stearnes Glenn 8555 5426 BSSA 20 Holme Street, Goolwa Beach 5214   09 Nov 07 None 
*Tonkin Nigel 0407976790 NEBS 18 Garnet Ave, Blackwood 5051 1985  28 Jun 07 nigel@harvestcogroup.com.au 
 
*National Accreditation 
 
 
Judges 
Name  Phone Society Address School Prom Ethics Email 
Butterworth Jim 0416023314 BSSA 4 Firth Place, Sellicks Beach 5174 2009 2011  jimbutterworth43@gmail.com 
Weidenhofer Wayne 0435032125 BSSA 86 Mentone Road, Victor Harbour 5211 2009 2011  wayneweedo@tpg.com.au 
Bandt Wayne 0409099582 BSSA 3 Mathoura Rd, Sheidow Park 5158 2017 2019  bandt@internode.on.net 
England George 0418819705 BSSA 14 George St, Parkside 5063 2017 2019  gengland8@bigpond.com 
Harris Ken 0456160553 BSSA 25/5 Morse Court, Fulham Gdns 5024 2017 2019  ken.harris5@bigpond.com 
 
 
Judges Panel: Comprises all BCSA Judges. 
Judges Executive: Nigel Tonkin, Shiralee Reardon, John Mulley + the Judges Representative to the BCSA. 
Judges Representative: Peter Glassenbury (Liaison between Judges Executive & BCSA Executive). 
Judges Secretary: Peter Glassenbury. 
 
 
 



Promotions take effect July at AGM 
 
Test: Means month & year completed Trainee Judges test 
School: Means year completed Judges School. 
Prom: Means year promoted to current level. 
Ethics: Means date signed Judges Rules & Guidelines for BCSA Judges.  
 
Retired Major Award Judges: 
Deslandes Roy (Deceased) 
Duffield George (Deceased) 
Fisher John (Deceased) 
Lowe Gordon (Deceased) 
Watson Stan (Deceased) 
Weckert Trevor 
Stafford Bruce 
 
March 1st, 2022 


